IGBT  6-pack/4-pack Page 1 IGBT  High Power 6-pack Page 3
IGBT  Discretes Page 12
IGBT  PIM Page 4
IGBT  IPM Page 10IGBT  Standard 2-pack/1-pack Page 7
IGBT ModulesIGBT Modules
FUJI Power SemiconductorsUJI Power Semiconductors
IGBT ModulesIGBT Modules
Mar. 2009
PMJ01d
1
1
2
S
ta
n
d
ar
d
3
4
600V 1200V
mm Ic
6MBI10S-120
6MBI15S-120
10A
15A
25A
35A
50A
75A
100A
75A
100A
150A
200A
6MBI25S-120
6MBI75S-120
6MBI100S-120
6MBI35S-120
6MBI50S-120
IGBT  6-pack/4-pack
Gen. 3, Gen. 4
Planar-PT
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
6MBI75S-060
6MBI100S-060
4MBI75T-060
4MBI100T-060
4MBI150T-060
4MBI200T-060
21
20
4 8 12
2 6 10
1719 15
13
14
3 7 11
1 5 9
Not connected: 16, 18
15(Ex)
16(Gx)
5, 6(u)
13(Eu)
14(Gu)
15(Ey)
16(Gy)
5, 6(v)
13(Ev)
14(Gv)
21, 22(P)
23, 24(N)
13
17
4 8 12
2 6 10
16 15 14
3 7 11
1 5 9
15(Ex)
16(Gx)
5, 6(u)
13(Eu)
14(Gu)
15(Ey)
16(Gy)
5, 6(v)
13(Ev)
14(Gv)
21, 22(P)
23, 24(N)
2
600V 1200V 1700V
W
it
h
 N
T
C
W
it
h
 s
h
u
n
ts
5
6
7
8
9
mm
75A
50A
35A
75A
100A
75A
100A
100A
150A
180A
6MBI50U4A-120 6MBI50VA-120-50 *
6MBI75VA-120-50 *
6MBI100VA-120-50 *
6MBI100VB-120-50 *
6MBI150VB-120-50 *
6MBI180VB-120-50 *
6MBI75U4A-120
6MBI75U4B-120
6MBI100U4B-120
6MBI150U4B-120
6MBI75UC-120
6MBI100UC-120
Gen. 5
Planar-NPT
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
Gen. 6
Trench-FS
Gen. 6
Trench-FS
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
6MBI100U4B-170
6MBI150U4B-170
IGBT  6-pack Ic
6MBI75U2A-060 6MBI75VA-060-50 *
6MBI100VA-060-50 *
6MBI150VB-060-50 *
6MBI35U4A-120
6MBI100U2B-060
6MBI150U2B-060
100A
75A
50A
100A
150A
180A
6MBI50VW-120-50 *
6MBI75VW-120-50 *
6MBI100VW-120-50 *
6MBI100VX-120-50 *
6MBI150VX-120-50 *
6MBI180VX-120-50 *
6MBI75VW-060-50 *
6MBI100VW-060-50 *
6MBI150VX-060-50 *
*  Under development
3 0 1 6
3 3 1 3
2 12 42 7
3 1 1 7
3 4 1 4
2 22 52 8
3 2 1 8
3 5 1 5
2 32 62 9
4 8 1 2
2 6 1 0
3 7 1 1
1 5 9 1 9 2 0
62 122M648
M647
45 107.5
3
1200V 1700V
H
ig
h
 p
o
w
er
 6
-p
ac
k
10
mm
225A
300A
450A
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
6MBI225U4-120
6MBI300U4-120
6MBI450U4-120
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
6MBI225U4-170
6MBI300U4-170
6MBI450U4-170
IGBT  6-pack Ic
4
600V 1200V
P
IM
11
12
mm
10A
15A
25A
30A
35A
50A
35A
50A
75A
100A
7MBR30SA060
7MBR50SA060
7MBR75SB060
7MBR50SB060
7MBR100SB060
7MBR10SA120
7MBR15SA120
7MBR25SA120
7MBR35SB120
7MBR50SB120
IGBT PIM (Power Integrated Module)
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
Gen. 4
Planar-PT
Gen. 5
Trench/
Planar-NPT
7MBR30U2A060
7MBR50U2A060
7MBR75U2B060
7MBR100U2B060
7MBR25UA120
7MBR35UA120
7MBR50UA120
7MBR35UB120
7MBR50UB120
7MBR75U4B120
7MBR100U4B120
Ic
7
20 18 16
8 9
19 17 15
1314 12 11
2
3
1
6
10
5
4
22
24
21
23
Brake ChopperC o n v e r t e r I n v e r t e r
Thermistor
7
20 18 16
8 9
19 17 15
1314 12 11
2
3
1
6
10
5
4
22
24
21
23
Brake ChopperC o n v e r t e r I n v e r t e r
Thermistor
5
600V 1200V
P
IM
13
14
mm
25A
35A
50A
75A
100A
50A
75A
100A
150A
7MBR50VP060-50 *
7MBR75VP060-50 *
7MBR100VP060-50 *
7MBR100VR060-50 *
7MBR150VR060-50 *
IGBT PIM (Power Integrated Module)
Gen. 6
Trench-FS
In/Out terminal Layout
7MBR        VM/VN        -50
7MBR25VM120-50 *
7MBR25VP120-50 *
7MBR35VM120-50 *
7MBR35VP120-50 *
7MBR50VM120-50 *
7MBR50VP120-50 *
7MBR100VN120-50 *
7MBR100VR120-50 *
7MBR150VN120-50 *
7MBR150VR120-50 *
7MBR50VN120-50 *
7MBR50VR120-50 *
7MBR75VN120-50 *
7MBR75VR120-50 *
Gen. 6
Trench-FSIc
*  Under development
7MBR        VP/VR        -50
45
107.5
M719
Brake ChopperC o n v e r t e r I n v e r t e r
Thermistor
Brake ChopperC o n v e r t e r I n v e r t e r
Thermistor
62 122M720
W
OUTPUT
Power Flow
REC
R
R
T
S
S T U
U V W
V
INV
INPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
Power Flow
REC INV
6
600V 1200V
P
IM
15
16
mm
25A
35A
50A
75A
100A
50A
75A
100A
150A
7MBR50VY060-50 *
7MBR75VY060-50 *
7MBR100VY060-50 *
7MBR100VZ060-50 *
7MBR150VZ060-50 *
IGBT PIM (Power Integrated Module)
Gen. 6
Trench-FS
7MBR25VW120-50 *
7MBR25VY120-50 *
7MBR35VW120-50 *
7MBR35VY120-50 *
7MBR50VW120-50 *
7MBR50VY120-50 *
7MBR100VX120-50 *
7MBR100VZ120-50 *
7MBR50VX120-50 *
7MBR50VZ120-50 *
7MBR75VX120-50 *
7MBR75VZ120-50 *
Gen. 6
Trench-FSIc
*  Under development
In/Out terminal Layout
7MBR        VW/VX        -50 7MBR        VY/VZ        -50
45
107.5
M721
Brake ChopperC o n v e r t e r I n v e r t e r
Thermistor
Brake ChopperC o n v e r t e r I n v e r t e r
Thermistor
W
OUTPUT
Power Flow
REC
R
R
T
S
S T U
U V W
V
INV
INPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
Power Flow
REC INV
62 122M722
7
2-
p
ac
k
1200V600V 1700V
21
20
19
18
17
50A
75A
100A
150A
200A
100A
150A
200A
300A
400A
Gen. 5
Planar-NPT
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 5
Trench-FSIGBT  Standard 2-pack Ic
100A
150A
200A
300A
400A
100A
150A
200A
300A
400A
100A
150A
200A
300A
400A
2MBI75U4A-120
2MBI100U4A-120
2MBI150U4A-120
2MBI150U4B-120
2MBI200U4B-120
2MBI200UC-120
2MBI300UC-120
2MBI200U4H-120
2MBI150U4H-120
2MBI300U4H-120
2MBI400U4H-120
2MBI300U4D-120
2MBI200U4D-120
2MBI100U4H-170
2MBI150U4H-170
2MBI200U4H-170
2MBI300U4H-170
2MBI400U4H-170
2MBI75S-120
2MBI100SC-120
2MBI150SC-120
2MBI100S-120
2MBI150S-120
2MBI200S-120
2MBI200SB-120
mm
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
2MBI150U2A-060
2MBI200U2A-060
2MBI300U2B-060
2MBI400U2B-060
M24
9
8
2-
pa
ck
14
15
1200V600V
23
22
14
1525
24
1700V
Gen. 5
Planar-NPT
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
Gen. 6
Trench-FSIGBT  Standard 2-pack Icmm
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
450A
600A
225A
300A
450A
600A
225A
300A
2MBI225U4N-120-50
2MBI300U4N-120-50
2MBI450U4N-120-50
2MBI225VN-120-50 *
2MBI300VN-120-50 *
2MBI450VN-120-50 *
2MBI225U4N-170-50
2MBI300U4N-170-50
2MBI450U4N-170-50
2MBI600VN-120-50 *
2MBI225VJ-120-50 *
2MBI300VJ-120-50 *
2MBI450VJ-120-50 *
2MBI600VJ-120-50 *
2MBI225U4J-120-50
2MBI300U4J-120-50
2MBI450U4J-120-50
800A
1200A
600A 2MBI600U4G-120
2MBI800U4G-120
2MBI1200U4G-120
2MBI600U4G-170
2MBI800U4G-170
2MBI1200U4G-170
600A
300A
450A
2MBI300U4E-120
2MBI450U4E-120
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
2MBI300S-120
2MBI600U2E-060
*  Under development
130 140
38
.5
E1 C2
C1 E2
C1
E1
G1
E2
G2
C2
M23
8/24
7
N
PC
G1
E1
G2
E2
OUT
N
PC
G1
E1
G2
E2
OUT
150
62
150
62
9
1-
p
ac
k
1200V 1700V
29
28
27
26
3600A
2400A
1600A
1200A
200A
300A
400A
600A
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 5
Trench-FSIGBT  Standard 1-pack Ic
600A
800A
1MBI600S-120
mm
Gen. 5
Trench-FS
1MBI200S-120
1MBI300S-120
1MBI400S-120 1MBI400U4-120
1MBI300U4-120
1MBI600U4-120
1MBI1200U4C-120
1MBI1600U4C-120
1MBI2400U4D-120
1MBI3600U4D-120
1MBI1200U4C-170
1MBI1600U4C-170
1MBI2400U4D-170
1MBI3600U4D-170
1MBI600U4B-120
1MBI800U4B-120
130 140
38
.5
C C
E E
E
C
G
E E
E
C
G
E
C C C
190
140
38
.5
10
1200V600V
W
it
h
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
o
u
t
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
o
u
t
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
o
u
t
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
30 31
32
33
34
6MBP15RA120 *
7MBP25RSB120
mm
15A
20A
30A
25A
25A
50A
75A
100A
150A
100A
150A
200A
300A
6MBP15RH060
6MBP20RH060
6MBP30RH060
6MBP50RA060
6MBP75RA060
6MBP100RA060
6MBP150RA060
7MBP50RA060
7MBP75RA060
7MBP100RA060
7MBP150RA060
6MBP200RA060
6MBP300RA060
7MBP200RA060
7MBP300RA060
6MBP50RTB060
6MBP20RTA060*
*  The package outline is .
6MBP75RTB060
6MBP100RTB060
6MBP150RTB060
7MBP50RTB060
7MBP75RTB060
7MBP100RTB060
7MBP150RTB060
Gen. 3
Planar-PT
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 5
Planar-FS
6MBP25RA120
6MBP50RA120
6MBP75RA120
7MBP25RA120
7MBP50RA120
7MBP75RA120
6MBP25RU2A120
6MBP50RU2A120
6MBP75RU2A120
7MBP25RU2A120
7MBP50RU2A120
7MBP75RU2A120
6MBP100RA120
6MBP150RA120
7MBP100RA120
7MBP150RA120
IGBT IPM (Intelligent Power Module) Ic
25A
50A
75A
100A
150A
100A
150A
200A
300A
31
Alarm
for efficient over-temperature protection
Tj-sensor on-chip
for efficient overcurrent protection
Ic-sensor on-chip
IGBT chipDrive
and
protection
chip
Alarm
Alarm Alarm Alarm
T -SensorC
Tj -Sensor
Ic-Sensor
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
100.570
11
W
it
h
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
o
u
t
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
W
it
h
o
u
t
b
ra
ke
-c
h
o
p
p
er
600V 1200V
With upper alarm output
With upper alarm output
35
36
mm
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
Gen. 4
Planar-NPT
25A
50A
75A
100A
150A
25A
50A
75A
100A
150A
25A
50A
75A
100A
150A
25A
50A
75A
100A
150A
6MBP25TEA120
6MBP50TEA120
6MBP75TEA120
7MBP25TEA120
7MBP50TEA120
7MBP75TEA120
IGBT IPM (Intelligent Power Module) Ic
6MBP50RTJ060
6MBP75RTJ060
6MBP100RTJ060
6MBP150RTJ060
7MBP50RTJ060
7MBP75RTJ060
7MBP100RTJ060
7MBP150RTJ060
6MBP50TEA060
6MBP75TEA060
6MBP100TEA060
6MBP150TEA060
7MBP50TEA060
7MBP75TEA060
7MBP100TEA060
7MBP150TEA060
6MBP25RJ120
6MBP50RJ120
6MBP75RJ120
7MBP25RJ120
7MBP50RJ120
7MBP75RJ120
Alarm
for efficient over-temperature protection
Tj-sensor on-chip
for efficient overcurrent protection
Ic-sensor on-chip
IGBT chipDrive
and
protection
chip
Alarm
Alarm Alarm Alarm
Tj -Sensor
Ic-Sensor
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Alarm
Alarm Alarm Alarm
T -SensorC
Tj -Sensor
Ic-Sensor
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Alarm
Alarm Alarm Alarm
Tj -Sensor
Ic-Sensor
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Alarm
Alarm Alarm Alarm
T -SensorC
Tj -Sensor
Ic-Sensor
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
Dr
ive
r
600V 1200V
TO
-3
P
L
TO
-2
47
TO
-3
P
TO
-2
20
A
B
 T
-p
ac
k(
S
)
39
40
41
38
37
12
SMD
IGBT Discretes
5A
10A
2.5A
5A
10A
15A
30A
50A
30A
50A
75A
15A
25A
2.5A
5A
8A
10A
15A
20A
30A
Planar-PT Planar-PT
1MBG05D-060
1MBG10D-060
1MBC05D-060
1MBC10D-060
1MB15D-060
1MB20D-060
1MBK50D-060S
1MBK30D-060S
1MBH30D-060
1MBH50D-060
1MBC05-060
1MBC10-060
1MBC15-060
1MB20-060
1MB30-060
1MBH50-060
1MB03D-120
1MB05D-120
1MB08D-120
1MB10D-120
1MBH15D-120
1MBH25D-120
1MBC03-120
1MB05-120
1MB08-120
1MB10-120
1MBH15-120
1MBH25-120
Icmm
1MBH75D-060S
1MBH50D-060S
Package Outlines
1 2 3
54 6 7
98 10 11
13
mm
6-pack with shunts
6-pack with NTC 6-pack with NTC
M712
M647
M648
Package Outlines
12 13 14
1615 17 18
2019 21 22
14
mm
M720
M722
M721
M719
150
137
110
4- ø5.5 4-M5
62
20
.5
50
17
P
N
22
6.
5
E2
C2E1
C1
G1
E1
E2
G2
4862
6
6
17
252525
93
108
28 28
4- ø6.5
6
30
±0.394.5
Package Outlines
23 24 25
2726 28 29
32
15
mm
3130 32 33
150 ±1
±0.3
±0.3
137
110
±0.394.5 4- ø5.5
62
23
50
17
22
±0
.3 ±0
.3
±1
6.
5
±0
.5 ±1
130 ±1
114
55.2 29.5
6- ø7
5753
4040
M8M4
38 28
10
3012
414
0
15
±0
.5
±1
20 5
35
11
.514
20
16 18
40
20
15
20
8-ø7
M8
12
4
45
.2
40
2014
0
±
1
±
0.
5
20.25
41.25
79.4
171
190
13
61.561.5
57
38 28
10
29.5
M4
130 ±1
114
61.5
18
29.5
6- ø7
M4M8
38 28
10
±0
.5
40
45
.2
12
414
0
20
±1
40
20
15
20
48.8
10.55 10.35
±1
±
1
70
±0.360
2-ø4.5
(2
2)
46
.5 ±
0.
5
10
±
0.
5
18
(9
.5
)
(1
.5
5)
±0.850.8
(5)
2
(8)
2
4-ø4.5
100.5 ±1
88.5 ±0.5
70
±1
58
.5
±0
.5
18
±0
.5
12
.4
±0
.5
Package Outlines
34 35 36
3837 39 40
4241 43
16
mm
TO-220AB TO-3PT-pack (S) TO-247
TO-3PL
20.5 max.
20
m
in
.
26
.0
6
2.
5
Ø 3.2
5
3.0
5.455.45
G C E
IGBT Modules
Information in this catalog subject to change without notice.
FUJI Power Semiconductors
IGBT Modules
Printed in Japan 2009-3 L6 FIS
東日本支社
〒141-0032 東京都品川区大崎一丁目11番2号（ゲートシティ大崎イーストタワー）
TEL: 03-5435-7161
中部支社
〒460-0003 名古屋市中区錦一丁目19番24号（名古屋第一ビル）
TEL: 052-204-0295
西日本支社
〒530-0004 大阪市北区堂島浜二丁目1番29号（古河大阪ビル）
TEL: 06-6341-6510